503019394 10/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3065995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDDY H DEL RIO	11/01/2004
WILLIAM E. ANSPACH III	11/04/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ANSPACH EFFORT, INC.
Street Address:	4500 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4046457700 Phone:

Email: jwelton@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC Address Line 1: 817 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10412-007US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA WELTON
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Welton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=10412-007US2 2004_11_01 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Anspach Effort, Inc.)#page1.tif source=10412-007US2 2004_11_01 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Anspach Effort, Inc.)#page2.tif source=10412-007US2 2004 11 01 Executed Assignment (Inventors to Anspach Effort, Inc.)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033953 FRAME: 0558 503019394

EDDY H. DEL RIO WILLIAM E. ANSPACH III Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XINO 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger Street Address □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name Execution Date: 11/1/04 & 11/11/04 respectively Additional name(s) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date and 11/11/B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XINO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN FRIEDLAND 7. Total fee (37 □ Internal Address: □ Enclosed)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI Patent and Trademark O
2. Name and address: EDDY H. DEL RIO WILLIAM E. ANSPACH III Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XENo 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Execution Date: 11/1/04 & 11/11/04 respectively Additional name(s) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date and 11/11/ A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN FRIEDLAND Internal Address: □ Enclosed 2004 670M11 00000081 062000 10989786 © Authorize	original documents or copy thereof.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ② No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN FRIEDLAND Internal Address: □ Enclosed 2004 GTON11 0000008 062000 10989786 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ② No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	PACH EFFORT, INC. 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN FRIEDLAND Internal Address: Carrier Colored 7. Total fee (37) Internal Address: Carrier Colored 7. Total fee (37) Internal Address: Carrier Colored 7. Authorize	i, respectively
Name: NORMAN FRIEDLAND 7. Total fee (37 Internal Address: □ Enclosed 2004 GT0N11 0000008 062000 10989786 ₺ Authorize	applications and patents involved:
1V4 VV - 2/1	FR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$ to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2855 PGA BOULEVARD 8. Deposit acc	int number:
Olly. Mark Both Gillias Broader	copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assign ATTENT

NORMAN FRIEDLAND

Name of Person Signing

West hington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 016006 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No)
Filing De	ate

WHEREAS, WE EDDY H. DEL RIO and WILLIAM E. ANSPACH III, of 11413 52ND ROAD NORTH, ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411 and of 146 NORTH SEAWALLS POINT ROAD, STUART, FL. 33458, have invented certain improvements in ANCHOR/SUTURE USED FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES, identified as Attorney Docket No. N1119, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s), being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE ANSPACH EFFORT, INC., of Palm Beach Gardens, FL, a corporation of the State of Florida (assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

(L.S.)

EDDAH DEL RIO

DATE

/T C)

WILLIAM E. ANSPACH III

DATE

PATENT REEL: 016006 FRAME: 0810

> PATENT REEL: 033953 FRAME: 0560

Assignment N1119 Page 2

State of FLORIDA
County of PALM BEACH

ss: PALM BEACH GARDENS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by EDDY H. DEL RIO, who was personally known to identification and who did not take an oath. OF FLO OF FLO AUG. 12,2006 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by EDDY H. DEL RIO, who was acknowle	before me this
State of FLORIDA County of PALM BEACH	ss: PALM BEACH GARDENS
by WILLIAM E. ANSPACH III, who	before me this // day of // November 2004, is personally known to me, or { } has produced n and who did not take an oath.
	Signature: Clause KBeess Typed Name: ELAINE K. BEERS
S E COMMISSION EXPRES OF FLOO AUG. 12,2006	Title: Notary Public Commission No.: DD ///858 Commission Expires: 08-/1-06

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 016006 FRAME: 0811

> PATENT REEL: 033953 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 10/15/2014